507471616 09/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7518509

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CES TECHNOLOGY	S.À R.L.		07/19/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ			
Name:				
Street Address:	ADY END	ADY ENDRE U. 15.		
City:	2724 ÚJLE	2724 ÚJLENGYEL		
State/Country:	HUNGARY	HUNGARY		
PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	102	246648		
	, <i>if provided; if</i> ker ne: BR 230	e e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be rie.manderscheid@gowlingwlg.co IAN KINGWELL 00-550 BURRARD ST NCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBI	o sent via US Mail. om	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	V88854US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN KINGWELL		
SIGNATURE:		/Brian Kingwell/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/01/2022		
Fotal Attachments: 4 source=Sialco - CEST	to CESHI Tech	Patent Assgmt (Executed)(5248 Patent Assgmt (Executed)(5248		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CES Technology S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (Société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated and existing under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, with registered office at l, rue Hildegard von Bingen, L-1282 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg) under number B 202952 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the exclusive owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents and Canadian and Mexican patent application set forth in the Exhibit attached hereto, as well as the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and any Canadian or Mexican patent(s) hereafter issued from said Canadian or Mexican patent application, as applicable (all of the foregoing collectively referred to as "said Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, CESH International Technology KFT, a company in formation under the laws of Hungary, with a registered office at Ady Endre u. 15., 2724 Újlengyel, Hungary (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and said Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world in, to and under the following:

(a) said inventions as fully set forth and described in said Patent Properties;

(b) said Patent Properties;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Canadian patent application;

(d) any and all reissues of said Patent Properties; and

(e) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Patent Properties.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent Properties may be granted, and ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the (1) Canadian Patent Office to issue Canadian patent(s) from said Canadian patent application; and (2)

PATENT REEL: 060971 FRAME: 0322

Mexican Patent Office to issue Mexican patent(s) from said Mexican patent application in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, nonmonetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending ASSIGNEE's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date: 19/04/2022

CES Technology S.à r.l. By:

Florence Gerardy Manager

A Wake Witness Name:

Witness

Name: GLORIA WINTE

PATENT REEL: 060971 FRAME: 0323

CESH International Technology KFT hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

CESH International Technology KFT

By: 20 Zita Tarjanyi) RONG RECSRES Difference.

Director

PATENT REEL: 060971 FRAME: 0324

EXHIBIT

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Application No.	Patent No.
V88854-US	PROCESS FOR MANAGING SULPHUR SPECIES	00000000000	US 10,246,648
V88854-CA	PROCESS FOR MANAGING SULPHUR SPECIES		N/A
V88854-MX	PROCESS FOR MANAGING SULPHUR SPECIES	MX/a/2017/015834	N/A

4

RECORDED: 09/01/2022